Boyne Falls Public School

Respect, Skills and Knowledge Throughout Life

Cynthia Pineda, Superintendent/K-12 Administrator



Winter Recreation Student Release Form

We want the students to take advantage of this great opportunity to be at Boyne Mountain, however, we must put their safety above all else. If you would like to allow your student to stay at Boyne Mountain beyond school hours, we are requiring you to follow these steps:

We created a form for you to complete if you would like your student to stay beyond school hours. *Phone calls and notes will no longer be accepted.* Extra forms are available on our website.

- 1. The form must be submitted to the school office by 9:00 A.M. each Thursday morning if you are allowing your child to stay after dismissal.
- 2. The designated adult must sign the student out with a Boyne Falls School staff member at the Boyne Mountain Civic Center **by 2:00 P.M.** each Thursday. Students will remain in their groups until the Boyne Falls group has been released by their instructor.
- 3. If both requirements are not met, then the student must return to school with the rest of the student body.

I, , give the	following designated adult,	,
(Parent/Guardian Name)]]]	Designated Adult Name)
permission to sign out my child,	, (Student Name)	from the Boyne Falls

(Student Name)

Public School Winter Recreation Program at Boyne Mountain Ski Resort on Thursday,

(Date)

I release Boyne Falls Public School from all liability after my child has been signed out with the

school staff member.